GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2747
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

MARUTI SUZUKITO ROLL OUT CNG MODEL
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the largest car manufacturing company in the country Maruti-Suzuki is considering over rolling out CNG model;
(b) if so, the time by which CNG models of the company are likely to be available in the market; and

(c) the details of the CNG models which are likely to be rolled out in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@)&(b): Yes, Madam. As per the information furnished by the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM), M/s. Maruti-Suzuki India is considering rolling out CNG models. The company has recently launched its Alto CNG model on 17th July, 2009.

(c): The future CNG models likely to be rolled out will depend upon the availability of CNG in the country.
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